		Electronic Components Datasheet Search
    		   English  ▼
				 English	 Chinese
	 German	 Japanese
	 Russian	 Korean
	 Spanish	 French
	 Italian	 Portuguese
	 Polish	 Vietnamese
	 Indian	 Mexican
	 British	 New Zealand
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Part #
Description
Marking
X
Match&Start
Match
Start with
End
Included
All Manufacturers
Preview
PDF
Download
HTML
	Chat AI
 ADC10030 Datasheet(PDF) 9 Page - National Semiconductor (TI)
		[Old version datasheet] Texas Instruments acquired National semiconductor.
	 Part #	 ADC10030
	Description	 10-Bit, 30 MSPS, 125 mW A/D Converter with Internal Sample and Hold
	 Download	  17 Pages
	Scroll/Zoom
100%
	Manufacturer	 NSC [National Semiconductor (TI)]
	Direct Link	 http://www.national.com
	Logo
 ADC10030 Datasheet(HTML) 9 Page - National Semiconductor (TI)
zoom in
zoom out
 9 / 17 page
Typical Performance Characteristics V
A = VD = VD I/O = 5V, TA = 25˚C, fIN = 4.4 MHz, fCLK = 27
MHz, unless otherwise specified.. (Continued)
Specification Definitions
APERTURE JITTER is the variation in aperture delay from
sample to sample. Aperture jitter shows up as input noise.
APERTURE DELAY See Sampling Delay.
DIFFERENTIAL NON-LINEARITY (DNL) is the measure of
the maximum deviation from the ideal step size of 1 LSB.
EFFECTIVE NUMBER OF BITS (ENOB, or EFFECTIVE
BITS) is another method of specifying Signal-to-Noise plus
Distortion Ratio (S/N+D or SINAD). ENOB is defined as (SI-
NAD −1.76) / 6.02.
FULL POWER BANDWIDTH is a measure of the frequency
at which the reconstructed output fundamental drops 3 dB
below its 1 MHz value for a full scale input. The test is per-
formed with f
IN equal to 100 kHz plus integral multiples of
f
CLK. The input frequency at which the output is −3 dB rela-
tive to the 1 MHz input signal is the full power bandwidth.
FULL SCALE (FS) INPUT RANGE of the ADC is the input
range of voltages over which the ADC will digitize that input.
For V
REF+
= 3.5V and V
REF−
= 1.5V, FS = (V
REF+) −
(V
REF−) = 2.0V.
FULL SCALE OFFSET ERROR is a measure of how far the
last code transition is from the ideal 11⁄2 LSB below V
REF+
and is defined as V
1023 +1.5 LSB − VREF+, where V1023 is
the voltage at which the transition from code 1022 to 1023
occurs.
INTEGRAL NON-LINEARITY (INL) is a measure of the de-
viation of each individual code from a line drawn from nega-
tive full scale (1⁄2 LSB below the first code transition) through
DNL vs V
A
DS101064-47
DNL vs Clock Duty Cycle
DS101064-48
SINAD & ENOB vs
Temperature and f
IN
DS101064-49
SINAD & ENOB vs V
A
DS101064-50
I
A +ID vs Temparature
DS101064-52
Spectral Response at 27 MSPS
DS101064-53
Spectral Response at 30 MSPS
DS101064-54
Dynamics at 27 MSPS
DS101064-55
Dynamics at 30 MSPS
DS101064-56
9
	Similar Part No. - ADC10030
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
NXP Semiconductors
ADC1003S030
143Kb / 20P	   Single 10 bits ADC, up to 30 MHz, 40 MHz or 50 MHz, with voltage regulator
Rev. 02-7 August 2008
Integrated Device Techn...
ADC1003S030
481Kb / 19P	   Single 10 bits ADC, up to 30 MHz, 40 MHz or 50 MHz, with voltage regulator
Renesas Technology Corp
ADC1003S030
485Kb / 19P	   Single 10 bits ADC, up to 30 MHz, 40 MHz or 50 MHz, with voltage regulator
2 July 2012
NXP Semiconductors
ADC1003S030TS
143Kb / 20P	   Single 10 bits ADC, up to 30 MHz, 40 MHz or 50 MHz, with voltage regulator
Rev. 02-7 August 2008
Integrated Device Techn...
ADC1003S030TS
481Kb / 19P	   Single 10 bits ADC, up to 30 MHz, 40 MHz or 50 MHz, with voltage regulator
More results
	Similar Description - ADC10030
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
National Semiconductor ...
ADC12010
606Kb / 22P	   12-Bit, 10 MSPS, 160 mW A/D Converter with Internal Sample-and-Hold
Texas Instruments
ADC12010
1Mb / 31P	[Old version datasheet]   12-Bit, 10 MSPS, 160 mW A/D Converter with Internal Sample-and-Hold
National Semiconductor ...
ADC10221
414Kb / 16P	   10-Bit, 15 MSPS, 98 mW A/D Converter with Internal Sample and Hold
Texas Instruments
ADC12010
1Mb / 30P	[Old version datasheet]   12-Bit, 10 MSPS, 160 mW A/D Converter with Internal Sample-and-Hold
ADC12010
1Mb / 30P	[Old version datasheet]   ADC12010 12-Bit, 10 MSPS, 160 mW A/D Converter with Internal Sample-and-Hold
National Semiconductor ...
ADC08L060
454Kb / 20P	   8-Bit, 10 MSPS to 60 MSPS, 0.65 mW/MSPS A/D Converter with Internal Sample-and-Hold
ADC08L060
565Kb / 19P	   8-Bit, 10 MSPS to 60 MSPS, 0.65 mW/MSPS A/D Converter with Internal Sample-and-Hold
Texas Instruments
ADC08L060
1Mb / 28P	[Old version datasheet]   10 MSPS to 60 MSPS, 0.65 mW/MSPS A/D Converter with Internal Sample-and-Hold
ADC08L060
1Mb / 29P	[Old version datasheet]   8-Bit, 10 MSPS to 60 MSPS, 0.65 mW/MSPS A/D Converter with Internal Sample-and-Hold
ADC12020
1Mb / 29P	[Old version datasheet]   12-Bit, 20 MSPS, 185 mW A/D Converter with Internal Sample-and-Hold
More results
Html Pages
 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
 10
 11
 12
 13
 14
 15
 16
 17
Datasheet Download
	Link URL
English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand
Privacy Policy
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Does ALLDATASHEET help your business so far?  [ DONATE ]
About Alldatasheet   |
Advertisement   |
Datasheet Upload   |
Contact us   |
Privacy Policy   |
Link Exchange   |
Manufacturer List
All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp
Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com
Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn
Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |
icmetro.com